



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3327]

FRIDAY, THE EIGHTH DAY OF MAY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE K. SREENIVASA REDDY

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 414/2026

Between:

1. SALAMKAYALA KALYANI RATNA SAI,, D/O. SALAMKAYALA SREE RANGANAYAKULU, R/O. D.NO.5/202, GUDIVADA MUNICIPALITY, KRISHNA DISTRICT.
2. SALAMKAYALA SREE RANGANAYAKULU,, S/O. S. SATYANARAYANA RAO, R/O. D.NO.5/202, GUDIVADA MUNICIPALITY, KRISHNA DISTRICT.

...PETITIONER(S)

AND

1. D K BALAJI I A S, S/O. NOT KNOWN AGED ABOUT NOT KNOWN, OCC . THE DISTRICT COLLECTOR, KRISHNA DISTRICT.
2. AYYA NAGARAJU, S/O. NOT KNOWN AGED ABOUT NOT KNOWN, OCC . THE JOINT DIRECTOR, FISHERIES DEPARTMENT, AVANIGADDA, KRISHNA DISTRICT.
3. CH PRASAD, S/O. NOT KNOWN, AGED ABOUT NOT KNOWN, OCC. THE ASSISTANT DIRECTOR, FISHERIES DEPARTMENT, MACHILIPATNAM, KRISHNA DISTRICT.
4. G BALA SUBRAMANYAM, S/O. NOT KNOWN, AGED ABOUT NOT KNOWN, OCC . THE REVENUE DIVISIONAL OFFICER, KRISHNA DISTRICT
5. T KIRAN KUMAR, S/O. NOT KNOWN, AGED ABOUT NOT KNOWN OCC . THE MANDAL REVENUE OFFICER, GUDIVADA MANDAL,

KRISHNA DISTRICT.

6.KOLLURU SUBBARAO, S/O. NOT KNOWN, AGED ABOUT NOT KNOWN OCC . THE VILLAGE REVENUE OFFICER, MOTURU VILLAGE, GUDIVADA MANDAL, KRISHNA DISTRICT.

...CONTEMNOR(S):

Petition under Sections 10 to 12 of Contempt of Courts Act 1971 praying that in the circumstances stated in the affidavit file herein the High Court may be pleased to issue notice to the Respondents herein and punish under sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 for their willful disobedience of the orders passed by this Honble Court vide order 08.12.2026 in W.P.No. 30187 of 2025 and pass s

Counsel for the Petitioner(S):

1.PILLA YASWANI

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.BH RAMA KRISHNA NAIK

The Court made the following:

ORDER

This Contempt Case is filed under Sections 10 to 12 of the Contempt of Courts Act, 1971 to punish the respondents/contemnors for contempt of court for their willful and deliberate disobedience in complying with the Order dated 08.12.2025 passed by this Court in W.P. No. 30187 of 2025.

2. Today, when the matter is taken up for hearing, learned counsel for the respondents submits that, in pursuance of the Order dated 08.12.2025 passed by this Court in W.P. No.30187 of 2025, the respondents/officials have complied with the said order. Counsel for the petitioners conceded the same.

3. Recording the aforesaid submission made by learned counsel for the respondents, the Contempt Case is closed.

As a sequel thereto, the miscellaneous applications, if any, pending in this Contempt Case, shall stand closed.

JUSTICE K. SREENIVASA REDDY

Date: 08.05.2026.

MS

HON'BLE SRI JUSTICE K. SREENIVASA REDDY

Contempt Case No: 414 of 2026

Date: 08.05.2026

MS